of a comparable company. The prices paid for comparable businesses and their implied multiples provide
a general measure of relative value. As precedent transactions represent a change of control, the implied
transaction multiples can be used to measure “en bloc” value. For the purposes of this analysis, the primary
criterion used in analysing these transactions was a multiple of EBITDA.

Scotiabank reviewed the available public information for North American and European Business Services
and Technical Services precedent transactions we considered relevant based on Scotiabank’s experience
and professional judgement, and derived multiples using the transaction value and the last twelve (12)
months (“LTM”) EBITDA of the company acquired based on the most recent available financial information
prior to the announcement of the transaction. Given each transaction presents unique business and
financial characteristics such as, among other factors, size, geography, timing, growth rates, profitability
margins and business risks, Scotiabank did not consider any specific target or precedent transaction to be
directly comparable to GDI.

C$ per share
Impact on SVS

(1)

Variable Sensitivity Negative Positive

WACC…..... + / - 0.5% ($3.14) $3.65

Perpetuity Growth Rate…..... - / + 0.5% ($2.53) $2.95

Revenue Growth(2)…..... - / + 1.0% ($2.83) $2.83

Adj. EBITDA Margin (Pre-IFRS 16)(2)…..... - / + 0.25% ($3.06) $3.06

Net Capital Expenditures as a Percentage of Revenue(2).. + / - 0.25% ($4.23) $4.23

G-12

Page 12

The precedent transactions that were identified and reviewed by Scotiabank are summarized below:

Based on the above transactions, Scotiabank determined the appropriate valuation multiples to be in the
range of 9.5x – 12.5x EV / Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA (FY2025F).

The following table is a summary of the value per SVS of GDI implied by Scotiabank’s Precedent
Transaction Analysis:

Notes:

(1) Pro forma for the PES acquisition, representing C$6 million of EBITDA; presented on a pre-IFRS 16 basis

(2) Net debt balance as at September 30, 2025, pro forma for the Performance Environmental Services acquisition and a C$15